Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
print
Managing Directors:

1.4 Basic information of EUT
Equipment characteristics
Type designation: KeTop CB410-SE2
Type of equipment: KeTop Safe wireless system
Application1: Inductive Applications, Wideband transmission systems
Equipment class: Equipment for fixed use
Kind of equipment Transceiver
Frequency band1: 9 j 3 b 14 e1 and e2
Frequency range: 13,553 - 13,567 MHz
(Only a RFID tag)
2400 – 2483,5 MHz 5150-5350 MHz and
5470-5725 MHz
Antenna: Integrated Antenna
Standby mode: Not Applicable
1 Classification according to CEPT/ERC Recommendation 70-03
Document Number: TR-76967-36510-17 | Issue: 02
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 5 of 11
1.5 EUT Modification Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test programme.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
0 As supplied by the customer SN: --- Not Applicable Not Applicable
Table 3
1.6 Test Location
TÜV SÜD Product Service conducted the following tests at our Straubing Test Laboratory.
Test Name Name of Engineer(s)
Configuration and Mode: 24 V DC power supply – Transmitting continuously on RFID, Wifi 2,4GHz, Wifi 5GHz, WAL and
Bluetooth
Exposure of Humans to RF Fields Michael Ingerl
Table 4
Office Address:
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Document Number: TR-76967-36510-17 | Issue: 02
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 6 of 11
2 Test Details
2.1 Exposure of Humans to RF Fields
2.1.1 Specification Reference
FCC 47 CFR Part 1.1310 and
ISED RSS-GEN Issue 5, section 3.4 and
ISED RSS-102, Issue 5, section 2.5 and
KDB 447498 D01 General RF Exposure Guidance v06, chapter 4.3.1
2.1.2 Equipment Under Test and Modification State
KeTop CB410-SE2, S/N: --- - Modification State 0
2.1.3 Date of Test
2022-01-26 – 2022-02-10
2.1.4 Evaluation Results
acc. to KDB 447498 D01:
 Maximum Radiated Power (EIRP) Pmax: 0.94 mW